Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Furukawa-Sky Aluminum Corp.	07/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6849138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.836.6620

Email: geraldine.spicknall@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1024703-000006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Kopecki

Total Attachments: 1 source=006asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0322

500648862

H \$40 OO

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>FURUKAWA-SKY ALUMINUM CORP.(formerly known as Sky Aluminum Co. Ltd.)</u> having a place of business at <u>14-1, SOTO-KANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 101-8970 JAPAN</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and **HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI XXX., TOKYO, JAPAN**, each own an undivided equal interest in the invention, respectively, set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,849,138 issued February 1, 2005 (formerly U.S. Application No. 08/174,957), entitled

METHOD FOR SURFACE TREATMENT OF ALUMINUM ALLOY HIGH-TEMPERATURE PROCESSED ARTICLES

the rights for which are recorded by Assignment deed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6953/Frame 0747 dated March 29, 1994, and

WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI XXXX, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of JAPAN and having a principal place of business at 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"),

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire from **FURUKAWA-SKY ALUMINUM CORP.** the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents obtained or to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE July 16, 2008

RECORDED: 09/16/2008

W. Joshi Jun Masateru Yoshikara

Title: President

Furukawa-Sky Aluminum Corp.

PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0323